
2024 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-33   Conf: 10-14   Home: 11-11   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (414), Opp (445)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Sahler (2), Boza (1), Bucciero (1),
Genaro (1), Luttazi (1), Taylor (1), Thiesse (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), McAndrews (11), Prieto (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Cunha 1, Lavelle 1, Scott 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (182-212), McAndrews (70-79), Prieto (16-20), Berg (13-14), Dowd (13-13), Lavelle (9-11), Stewart (9-11), Lofgren (8-9),
Perez (8-10), Cunha (6-7), Chavez (5-7), Haywood (5-5), Karson (4-5), Scott (4-5), Maeker (3-3), Reum (3-5), Smith (2-4), Brady (1-1),
Clark (1-1), Sahler (1-1), Travaglia (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Sahler, Cian .323 50-42 164 20 53 6 1 1 32 64 .390 21 0 20 1 .394 3 4 6-11 84 6 1 .989
1 Thiesse, Ryan .317 52-52 202 38 64 11 1 0 14 77 .381 21 7 47 1 .400 0 3 12-18 145 3 3 .980
28 Bucciero, Daniel .310 52-52 203 41 63 15 1 9 36 107 .527 21 8 36 5 .393 2 0 17-21 43 111 10 .939
5 Genaro, Chris .255 51-50 165 21 42 8 1 1 21 55 .333 14 3 35 4 .322 1 5 3-6 53 103 5 .969
23 Kanellis, Andrew .254 52-50 177 24 45 5 1 4 27 64 .362 28 8 52 1 .375 3 0 8-9 107 2 0 1.000
37 McAndrews, Tommy .224 48-47 174 20 39 11 0 3 18 59 .339 14 13 52 4 .325 2 1 1-4 278 24 4 .987
40 Luttazi, Steve .197 50-46 157 26 31 12 0 4 16 55 .350 22 13 55 2 .344 0 1 0-1 350 15 3 .992
9 Boza, Nico .305 21-19 59 8 18 3 0 3 11 30 .508 8 4 24 0 .423 0 2 2-4 29 41 3 .959
6 Ocko, Madden .275 35-31 109 13 30 3 0 1 15 36 .330 16 2 26 1 .366 4 2 1-2 28 45 6 .924
25 Pelinski, Henry .237 33-26 93 11 22 4 1 2 17 34 .366 5 7 19 1 .321 1 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
43 Chavez, Carson .200 14-3 20 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 2 1 5 1 .304 0 0 0-0 51 2 0 1.000
22 Wachter, T.J. .185 21-14 54 7 10 2 0 0 6 12 .222 6 1 15 0 .274 1 0 4-5 21 3 1 .960
15 Dieguez, Matt .185 14-6 27 5 5 2 0 0 3 7 .259 3 0 5 1 .267 0 0 1-2 3 11 1 .933
4 Brueser, Michael .167 19-9 30 6 5 2 0 0 6 7 .233 5 3 15 0 .333 1 0 0-0 26 1 1 .964
19 Prieto, Diego .143 11-8 21 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .190 1 1 7 1 .217 0 1 0-0 61 6 3 .957
33 Vallario, Jack .130 18-3 23 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .130 1 0 11 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 4 3 .786
13 Ovecka, Christian .125 7-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Taylor, Michael .086 17-8 35 5 3 0 1 1 1 8 .229 4 4 13 0 .256 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Meyer, Ryan .000 8-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
Totals .255 52-52 1727 251 441 86 7 29 227 628 .364 195 75 442 23 .353 18 20 56-84 1333 433 55 .970
Opponents .281 52-52 1760 374 495 97 8 56 333 776 .441 254 93 377 19 .395 24 27 91-106 1360 448 45 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Travaglia, Giacomo 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sahler, Cian 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
16 Dowd, Aidan 3.77 1-3 15 14 0 0-0 0 45.1 39 25 19 23 49 8 0 0 .227 1 10 2 3 2
27 Lavelle, Declan 5.11 6-6 14 14 0 0-0 0 86.1 97 55 49 24 63 19 2 18 .284 3 12 0 3 7
38 Karson, Zach 5.40 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 20 13 10 10 10 5 3 1 .303 2 2 0 0 1
8 Berg, Aric 6.00 5-6 25 1 0 0-0 5 48.0 44 33 32 26 52 8 0 6 .240 3 10 1 2 3
42 Perez, Andres 6.03 1-2 20 9 0 0-0 0 37.1 42 26 25 17 29 8 1 2 .280 6 12 1 1 2
29 Stewart, Robbie 6.34 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 32.2 28 28 23 21 33 4 0 3 .233 7 7 0 4 1
18 Smith, Koen 7.11 0-2 10 4 0 0-0 1 25.1 36 20 20 13 19 9 0 6 .340 1 2 0 0 2
10 Brady, Gannon 7.36 2-1 22 1 0 0-0 0 25.2 31 21 21 20 18 4 0 4 .295 2 2 0 0 0
34 Cunha, Dominic 7.39 0-5 16 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 31 29 23 14 20 6 0 1 .284 2 7 0 1 3
3 Haywood, Connor 7.71 0-0 25 0 0 0-0 2 25.2 21 23 22 24 28 1 0 4 .212 9 9 0 2 1
24 Lofgren, Brixton 8.05 1-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 29 20 17 8 16 3 0 0 .372 5 3 0 2 2
30 Scott, Nate 8.10 0-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 25 21 18 10 12 7 0 5 .305 2 5 1 1 2
31 Clark, Jack 10.50 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 10 7 8 5 0 0 2 .321 2 5 0 0 0
35 Reum, Kai 10.91 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 22 20 19 11 13 7 2 2 .328 3 4 0 1 0
12 Maeker, Trey 19.44 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 15 20 18 15 7 6 0 1 .417 2 2 0 3 0
11 Bell, Charlie 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 6 6 5 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 1 1

20 Casarella, Alex
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.74 19-33 232 52 0 0 8 444.1 495 374 333 254 377 97 8 56 .281 50 93 5 24 27
Opponents 4.17 33-19 183 52 0 3 12 453.1 441 251 210 195 442 86 7 29 .255 38 75 5 18 20



2024 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Kanellis, Andrew 109 107 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Chavez, Carson 53 51 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Taylor, Michael 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Perez, Andres 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
10 Brady, Gannon 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Stewart, Robbie 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
25 Pelinski, Henry 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cunha, Dominic 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Berg, Aric 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
24 Lofgren, Brixton 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
13 Ovecka, Christian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Karson, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Clark, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Luttazi, Steve 368 350 15 3 .992 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sahler, Cian 91 84 6 1 .989 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 McAndrews, Tommy 306 278 24 4 .987 1 70 9 .886 11 0
1 Thiesse, Ryan 151 145 3 3 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Genaro, Chris 161 53 103 5 .969 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brueser, Michael 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wachter, T.J. 25 21 3 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boza, Nico 73 29 41 3 .959 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Prieto, Diego 70 61 6 3 .957 0 16 4 .800 3 1
28 Bucciero, Daniel 164 43 111 10 .939 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dieguez, Matt 15 3 11 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ocko, Madden 79 28 45 6 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lavelle, Declan 20 5 13 2 .900 2 9 2 .818 0 0
30 Scott, Nate 9 2 6 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Smith, Koen 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Vallario, Jack 14 7 4 3 .786 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dowd, Aidan 8 4 2 2 .750 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
17 Meyer, Ryan 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Haywood, Connor 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Reum, Kai 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Maeker, Trey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bell, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Casarella, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Travaglia, Giacomo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1821 1333 433 55 .970 61 182 30 .858 14 1
Opponents 1853 1360 448 45 .976 81 112 53 .679 6 0


